8 o CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
GARDEN GROVE FIRE DEPARTMENT

November 6, 2018

Andrew Kim
Encon Solutions., Inc

Re: 10791, 10811, 10851 and 10861 Palma Vista Ave., Garden Grove CA

Dear Andrew Kim,

Enclosed are the records found concerning the history of the above-mentioned
site(s), especially as it pertains to fire code violation history, permits, the use,
storage, or disposal of hazardous substances, and the installation or removal of
underground flammable or combustible liquid storage tanks.

The City of Garden Grove Fire Department has utilized its best efforts to locate
the records requested. However, the City makes no representation as to the
accuracy of the records or that all records requested were retained or located.
The City does not provide records on spills, leaks and clean-up, as that
information is provided through the County of Orange Health Department.

Sincerely,
ﬂ.,.,.,q, LT
Paul Whittaker

Division Chief of Administration

11301 Acacia Parkway » P.O.Box 3070 ¢ Garden Grove, CA 92842
www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us
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Violation List for
APARTMENTS
10791 PALMA VISTA Ave

Date Issued Date Cleared Code
08/03/2016 12/06/2016 CFC901.6

Violation Description

Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

10/08/2015 12/06/2016 CFC901.6 Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

11/25/2009 01/14/2010 CFC 901.6 Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.



Violation List for
APARTMENTS
10861 PALMA VISTA Ave

Date Issued Date Cleared Code

08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
11/18/2009

12/06/2016
12/06/2016
12/06/2016
12/06/2016
12/06/2016
01/14/2010

CFC 901.6
CFC 906.1
CFC 505.1
CFC 506.1
CFC 901.6
CFC 901.6

Violation Description

Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
Provide extinguisher(s)

Provide address visible from the street
Provide address visible from the street
Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.



