

## **CITY OF GARDEN GROVE**

## FIRE DEPARTMENT

**November 6, 2018** 

Andrew Kim
Encon Solutions., Inc

Re: 10791, 10811, 10851 and 10861 Palma Vista Ave., Garden Grove CA

Dear Andrew Kim,

Enclosed are the records found concerning the history of the above-mentioned site(s), especially as it pertains to fire code violation history, permits, the use, storage, or disposal of hazardous substances, and the installation or removal of underground flammable or combustible liquid storage tanks.

The City of Garden Grove Fire Department has utilized its best efforts to locate the records requested. However, the City makes no representation as to the accuracy of the records or that all records requested were retained or located. The City does not provide records on spills, leaks and clean-up, as that information is provided through the County of Orange Health Department.

Sincerely,

Paul Whittaker

**Division Chief of Administration** 

## Violation List for APARTMENTS 10791 PALMA VISTA Ave

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	<b>Violation Description</b>
08/03/2016	12/06/2016	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
10/08/2015	12/06/2016	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
11/25/2009	01/14/2010	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

## Violation List for APARTMENTS 10861 PALMA VISTA Ave

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
08/11/2016	12/06/2016	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
08/11/2016	12/06/2016	CFC 906.1	Provide extinguisher(s)
08/11/2016	12/06/2016	CFC 505.1	Provide address visible from the street
10/08/2015	12/06/2016	CFC 505.1	Provide address visible from the street
10/08/2015	12/06/2016	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
11/18/2009	01/14/2010	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.